04-26-1999



101018913

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		ADEMARKS ONLY
		narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submissi	on Type	Conveyance Type
X New		X Assignment License
1 1	bmission (Non-Recordation) cument ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Rec		Merger Change of Name
Corre	ective Document	
		Other
Conveyin	g Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Jones and Bartlett Publis	
. •		
Formerly		
Indivi	dual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
		anization Massachusetts
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Orga	
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Orga Party	anization Massachusetts Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Orga Party	
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Organic SCI Technologies, Inc.	
X Citize Receiving Nam	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party SCI Technologies, Inc.	
X Citize Receivino Nam	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party SCI Technologies, Inc.	
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party Description: A	
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party SCI Technologies, Inc. A of 105 Terry Drive	
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party ne SCI Technologies, Inc. TA Of Of Of Office O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party ne SCI Technologies, Inc. TA Of 105 Terry Drive 2) Suite 120 Newtown	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania 18940-3425
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party ne SCI Technologies, Inc. A Configuration 105 Terry Drive 2 Suite 120 Newtown City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania State/Country I imited Partnership I foocument to be recorded is an
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line Address (line	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party ne SCI Technologies, Inc. TA Of Of Of Office O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line Address (line	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party ne SCI Technologies, Inc. TA Of Of Of Office O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line Address (line	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party ne SCI Technologies, Inc. TA Of Of Of Office O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citize Receiving Nam DBA/AKA/T Composed Address (line Address (line Individ X Corpo Other	nship/State of Incorporation/Organical Party ne SCI Technologies, Inc. TA Of Of Of Office O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash下版作DEW和RK

REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0319

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDANFMADK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Addres				
Name Ms. Susan Keipper, CEO	200 APR 26 AT 8: 55			
Address (line 1) SCI Technologies, Inc.	OPRAFEMANCE			
Address (line 2) 105 Terry Drive				
Address (line 3) Suite 120				
Address (line 4) Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940-3	425			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 908-253-9333				
Name Nanette W. Mantell, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Lane and Mantell				
Address (line 2) 991 Route 22 West, Suite 102				
Address (line 3) Post Office Box 8539	/			
Address (line 4) Somerville. New Jersey 08876				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Tradeniark Application realises(3)	2,111,221			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization	n to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Ma Habour Total				
Nanette W. Mantell, Esq.	April 14, 1999 Signature April 14, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jones and Bartlett Publishers, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation

("J&B") of 40 Tall Pine Drive, Sudbury, Massachusetts, has registered the trademark

"LABWORKS II." with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which trademark
has been assigned Registration Number 2,111,221; and

WHEREAS, SCI Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, of 1716 West Main Street, Suite 4, Bozeman, Montana, ("SCI") is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, J&B does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to SCI all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by SCI for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by J&B if this assignment and sale had not been made.

J&B hereby agrees that at any time and from time to time hereafter, without additional consideration, to execute, acknowledge and deliver to SCI any and all such further documents, instruments and assurances and to perform such further acts at SCI's cost and expense as may be reasonably requested by SCI to effectuate or confirm the assignment contemplated hereunder, including, but not limited to, executing documents of assignment required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other offices in which documents must be filed to perfect the assignments contemplated by this assignment.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jones and Bartlett Publishers, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed under seal as of this 2nd day of April, 1999.

JONES AND BARTLETT PUBLISHERS, INC.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Donald Jones, Chairman of the Board

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

: ss.:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this day of April, 1999, before me appeared Donald Jones to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chairman of the Board of Jones & Bartlett Publishers, Inc., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing instrument in writing; and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation; and said Donald Jones acknowledged said instrument to be the free and authorized act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal this 2d day of April, 1999.

Notary Public __

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

239446_1.DOC

Lane and Mantell

a professional corporation

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

991 U.S. Highway 22 West Suite 102 Post Office Box 8539 Somerville, New Jersey 08876

Nanette Weitman Mantell Steven R. Lane Rosemary Farr Telephone (908) 253-9333 Facsimile (908) 253-9339

> HOWARD FREEMAN OF Counsel

April 15, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Assignment to SCI Technologies, Inc.

Registration No. 2,111,221

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am enclosing an executed Trademark Assignment in favor of our client, SCI Technologies, Inc. from Jones and Bartlett Publishers, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee. Forms PTO-1618A and PTO-1618B are also enclosed.

Please file the Trademark Assignment and return to us the enclosed copy indicating its filing with the USPTO in the stamped, self-addressed envelope enclosed.

Very truly yours,

NANETTE W. MANTELL

NWM:rdl Enclosures

RECORDED: 04/20/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0323